BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Implementation of requirements arising
from Federal Communications Commission
Triennial UNE review: Location Specific-Review
For DS1, DS3, and Dark Fiber Loops and
Route-Specific Review for DS1, DS3, and Dark
Fiber Transport

Docket No. 030852-TP
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FDN COMMUNICATION’S NOTICE OF INTENT TO REQUEST
CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION

Florida Digital Network, Inc., d/b/a FDN Communications. (“FDN” or “Company’’), pursuant
to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, files this Notice of Intent to Request Specified
Confidential Classification and says the following:

1) On November 24, 2003 FDN served its Objections and Responses to BellSouth
Telecommunications, Inc.’s Second Set of Interrogatories and First Request for Production of
Documents as well as a Revised Response to BellSouth Interrogatory No. 4, from
BellSouth’s First Set of Interrogatories.

2) The information contained in Appendix BST Int 20-A and Revised Appendix BST Int. 4-A
served with the aforesaid includes confidential business information and customer specific
information that is proprietary to FDN.

3) All of the information in Appendix BST Int 20-A and Revised Appendix BST Int. 4-A is
confidential. FDN provided this confidential information to BellSouth subject to a protective

agreement between the parties. Because this information is proprietary, FDN is now filing
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this Notice of Intent to Request Specified Confidential Classification pursuant to Rule 25-
22.006, Florida Administrative Code, in ordér to allow the Commission to take poésession of
the confidential documents without delay. A copy of the confidential information is provided
to the Commission herewith in a sealed envelope.

4) The original of this notice has been filed with the Division of Records and Reporting',iand a

copy has been served on all parties of record. FDN will submit a specific request for

confidential classification as required.

Respectfully submitted this ﬂ? % day of November 2003.

MiitHew Feil, Generaltmm@j
FDN Communications

390 N. Orange Avenue

Suite 2000

Orlando, FL 32801

(407) 835-0460



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket 030852-TP

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was sent by e-mail and regular mail

to the persons listed below, other than those marke%ith (*),who have been sent a
copy via overnight mail, this day of (ﬂ/&L/ , 2003,
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BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ¥ Mr. Adam Teitzman/Jason Rojas :
R. Lackey/M. Mays/N. White/J. Meza/A. Shore  Florida Public Service Commission

¢/o Ms. Nancy H. Sims

150 South Monroe Street
Suite 400

Tallahassee, FL. 32301-1556
nancy.sims(@bellsouth.com

McWhirter Law Firm
Vicki Kaufman

117 South Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL. 32301
vkaufman@mac-law.com

Verizon Florida, Inc.

Richard Chapkis/Kimberly Caswell
One Tampa City Center

201 North Franklin Street (33602)
P.O.Box 110, FLTC 0007

Tampa, FL. 33601-0110
Richard.chapkis@verizon.com

AT&T Communications of the
Southern States, LLC

Ms. Lisa A. Sapper

1200 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 8100

Atlanta, GA 30309-3579
lisariley(@att.com

ITC DeltaCom

Ms. Nanette S. Edwards

4092 South Memorial Parkway
Huntsville, AL 35802-4343
nedwards@itcdeltacom.com

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850
ateitzma@psc.state.fl.us

jrojas(@psc.state.fl.us

Covad Communications Company
Mr. Charles E. Watkins

1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.

19" Floor

Atlanta, GA 30309-3574
gwatkins@covad.com

Florida Cable Telecom Assoc., Inc.
Michael A. Gross

246 East 6™ Avenue

Suite 100

Tallahassee, FL 32303
mgross@fcta.com

AT&T

Tracy Hatch

101 North Monroe Street
Suite 700

Tallahassee, FL. 32301-1549
thatch@att.com

Florida Competitive Carriers Assoc
C/O McWhirter Law Firm

Joseph McGlothlin/Vicki Kaufman
117 South Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
imeglothlin@mac-law.com




KMC Telecom III, LLC

Marva Brown Johnson, Esq.

1755 North Brown Road
Lawrenceville, GA 30043-8119
marva.johnson@kmctelecom.com

Messer Law Firm

Floyd Self/Norman Horton
P.O. Box 1876

Tallahassee, FL 32302-1876
fself@lawfla.com
nhorton@lawfla.com

Sprint Communications Corp.
Susan Masterton

P.O. Box 2214

Tallahassee, F1. 32316-2214
susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com

Allegiance Telecom, Inc.
Jeffrey J. Binder

1919 M Street, N.W.
Suite 420

Washington, DC 20037
Jeff.binder@aglx.com

Moyle Law Firm

Jon Moyle, Jr.

The Perkins House

118 N Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
imovlejr@/moylelaw.com

MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc.
Ms. Donna C. McNulty '
1203 Governors Square Boulevard
Suite 201

Tallahassee, FL 32301-2960
donna.mcnutly@wcom.com

MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc.
De O’Roark, Esq.

Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200

Atlanta, GA 30328
de.oroark@wcom.com

Xspedius Communications
Ms. Rabinai E. Carson

5555 Winghaven Boulevard
Suite 300

O’Fallon, MO 63366-3868
rabinai.carson@xspedius.com

Allegiance Telecom, Inc. (IL)
Terry Larkin

700 East Butterfield Road
Lombard, IL 60148
Terry.larkin@algx.com

NuVox Communications, Inc.
Bo Russell

301 North Main Street
Greenville, SC 29601-7323

Supra Telecom

Jonathan Audu

1311 Executive Center Drive
Suite 220

Tallahassee, FL. 32301-5027
Jonathan.audu(@stis.com

Supra Telecom

Jorge Cruz-Bastillo

2620 S.W. 27" Avenue
Miami, FL 33133-3005
jorge.cruz-bastillo@stis.com




) /&a(.;tthew Feil
NewSouth Communications Corp. tt A. Kassman
Jake E. Jennings FDN Communications
Two North Main Center 390 North Orange Avenue
Greenville, SC 29601-2719 Suite 2000
jejennings@newsouth.com Orlando, FL 32801

(407) 835-0460

- (407) 447-6636
mfeil@mail.fdn.com
skassman(@mail.fdn.com






